
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

California Public Employees' Retirement System 
Last Updated: 09/09/2024

Physical Address 
400 Q Street, Ste. 3260 
Sacramento, CA 95811 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 942718 
Sacramento, CA  94229-2718 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 795-3065 

Fax 
(916) 795-4001 

For PAR, STD. 612, and OPF requests, email: 
HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 

A01 Employment Checks: 
HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 

Information about Exams, please email: 
hrsd_exam_Svcs@calpers.ca.gov 

For SCO Use Only 
CalPERSPersonnelTransactions@calpers.ca.gov 

Agency Code 
275 

Deputy Human Resources Officer 
Roshni Patel (916) 795-1095 roshni.patel@calpers.ca.gov 

Personnel Officer 
Brittany Mundy (916) 795-0101 brittany.mundy@calpers.ca.gov 

Labor Relations Officer 
Julie Morgan (916) 795-2812 julie_morgan@calpers.ca.gov 

Classification Section Leader 
Lesley Kelley (916) 795-0156 lesley.kelley@calpers.ca.gov 

Performance Management 
Ashlyn Cardoza (916) 795-0634HRSD_Performance_Management@calpers.ca.gov 

Personnel Services Manager II (Payroll & Benefits) 
Rebecca Shelton (916) 795-3032 rebecca.shelton@calpers.ca.gov 
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California Personnel Office Directory 
 
Health and Safety Manager 
Rene Ivey (916) 795-0161 rene.ivey@calpers.ca.gov 
Adriana Jimenez (916) 795-2386 adriana.jimenez@calpers.ca.gov 

Health and Safety Section Leader 
Nicolas (Nick) Kranz (916) 795-4082 nicholas.kranz@calpers.ca.gov 

Health and Safety Analyst 
James Bettinger (916) 795-0112 james.bettinger@calpers.ca.gov 
Jenny Klug (916) 795-8015 jennifer.klug@calpers.ca.gov 
Gabriella Lueras (916) 795-0430 gabriella.lueras@calpers.ca.gov 
Debbie Olenslager (916) 795-0653 deborah.olenslager@calpers.ca.gov 
Francie Pereda (916) 795-0770 francie.pereda@calpers.ca.gov 

Leadership and Engagement Program Section Leader 
Kristen Claudy (916) 795-4048 kristen.claudy@calpers.ca.gov 

Selection Services Manager 
Derek Pettersen (916) 795-2861 derek.pettersen@calpers.ca.gov 

Transactions Manager 
Nancy Handford (916) 795-4082 nancy.handford@calpers.ca.gov 

Transactions Analyst 
Sarah Fields (916) 795-3429 HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 
Bianka Torres (916) 795-1124 HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Lynda Carlise (916) 795-0471 HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 
Brian Cook (916) 795-0048 HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 
Michelle Hernandez (916) 795-1505 HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 
Carvern James (916) 795-3282 HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 
Courtney Johnson (916) 795-8164 HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 
Victoria Nguyen (916) 795-9095 HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 
Kimber Olmstead (916) 795-8281 HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 
Gina Patamakomol (916) 795-2847 HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 
Lori Riley (916) 795-1712 HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 
Kimberly Salinas (916) 795-8162 HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 
Alicia Sanchez (916) 795-2199 HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 
Sparkle Williams (916) 795-0349 HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 
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